
Citizens, 18 Years and Over . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  18 to 29 years . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  30 to 44 years . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  45 to 64 years . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  65 years and over . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
 Sex
  Male . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  Female . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
 Race1

  White alone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  Black or African American alone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  American Indian and Alaska Native alone . . . . . . . 
  Asian alone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone. 
  Some Other Race alone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  Two or More Races . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
 Hispanic Origin2

  Hispanic or Latino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  Not Hispanic or Latino . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
     White alone, Not Hispanic or Latino . . . . . . . . . . 
Citizens, 25 Years and Over . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  Bachelor's degree or higher . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
 Citizens for Whom Poverty Status is Determined . . 
  Below poverty level (poverty rate) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
 Households3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
  Households with income $100,000 or more . . . . . 

 

Citizen Voting-Age Population
Selected Characteristics: Massachusetts

MA
U.S. 

Massachusetts
Total Percent

1 Except where noted, "race" refers to people reporting only one race.
2 Hispanic refers to the ethnicity category and may be of any race.
3 Households with citizen householders.
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Source: 2015 American Community Survey
www.census.gov/acs

For congressional district estimates and more information visit:
http://census.gov/data/tables/time-series/demo

/voting-and-registration/electorate-profiles-2016.html

https://www.census.gov/data/tables/time-series/demo/voting-and-registration/electorate-profiles-2016.html

